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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

1 - Friday afternoon 07/03/2025 - 16:15

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
07/03/2025 - 16:15 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 02/05/2014

Girls, Open : 10:14.42
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FERCH, Sydney Savannah 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 8:43.89 792 MR
50m: 29.81 29.81 250m: 2:41.13 33.21 450m: 4:54.27 33.19 650m: 7:06.94 33.08

100m: 1:02.12 32.31 300m: 3:14.45 33.32 500m: 5:27.56 33.29 700m: 7:40.04 33.10
150m: 1:34.95 32.83 350m: 3:47.84 33.39 550m: 6:00.69 33.13 750m: 8:12.62 32.58
200m: 2:07.92 32.97 400m: 4:21.08 33.24 600m: 6:33.86 33.17 800m: 8:43.89 31.27

2. GATT, Sasha 05 Sliema Aquatic Sports Club 9:00.85 720
50m: 30.16 30.16 250m: 2:44.47 33.74 450m: 5:00.87 33.91 650m: 7:18.28 34.21

100m: 1:03.03 32.87 300m: 3:18.80 34.33 500m: 5:35.34 34.47 700m: 7:52.89 34.61
150m: 1:36.65 33.62 350m: 3:52.73 33.93 550m: 6:09.57 34.23 750m: 8:26.99 34.10
200m: 2:10.73 34.08 400m: 4:26.96 34.23 600m: 6:44.07 34.50 800m: 9:00.85 33.86

3. STROHALM, Marie 07 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:03.53 709
50m: 30.41 30.41 250m: 2:44.74 33.78 450m: 5:01.37 34.22 650m: 7:20.18 34.92

100m: 1:03.50 33.09 300m: 3:19.06 34.32 500m: 5:35.73 34.36 700m: 7:55.28 35.10
150m: 1:37.09 33.59 350m: 3:52.88 33.82 550m: 6:10.24 34.51 750m: 8:29.66 34.38
200m: 2:10.96 33.87 400m: 4:27.15 34.27 600m: 6:45.26 35.02 800m: 9:03.53 33.87

4. SELIMOVIC, Zarina 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 9:05.68 701
50m: 30.38 30.38 250m: 2:46.24 34.20 450m: 5:04.03 34.53 650m: 7:22.94 34.62

100m: 1:03.64 33.26 300m: 3:20.61 34.37 500m: 5:38.61 34.58 700m: 7:57.66 34.72
150m: 1:37.62 33.98 350m: 3:55.05 34.44 550m: 6:13.44 34.83 750m: 8:32.37 34.71
200m: 2:12.04 34.42 400m: 4:29.50 34.45 600m: 6:48.32 34.88 800m: 9:05.68 33.31

5. BLUMENTHAL HAZ, Laura Marie 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 9:07.40 694
50m: 31.20 31.20 250m: 2:48.93 34.91 450m: 5:08.25 35.05 650m: 7:27.62 35.04

100m: 1:05.02 33.82 300m: 3:23.52 34.59 500m: 5:43.08 34.83 700m: 8:01.55 33.93
150m: 1:39.58 34.56 350m: 3:58.49 34.97 550m: 6:18.32 35.24 750m: 8:35.97 34.42
200m: 2:14.02 34.44 400m: 4:33.20 34.71 600m: 6:52.58 34.26 800m: 9:07.40 31.43

6. DANY, Rebecca 01 TPSK 1925 e.V. 9:08.40 690
50m: 31.26 31.26 250m: 2:48.56 34.56 450m: 5:08.12 35.04 650m: 7:27.05 34.48

100m: 1:04.83 33.57 300m: 3:23.22 34.66 500m: 5:42.88 34.76 700m: 8:01.33 34.28
150m: 1:39.37 34.54 350m: 3:58.33 35.11 550m: 6:17.94 35.06 750m: 8:35.69 34.36
200m: 2:14.00 34.63 400m: 4:33.08 34.75 600m: 6:52.57 34.63 800m: 9:08.40 32.71

7. JOMINET, Lou 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 9:11.22 680
50m: 30.97 30.97 250m: 2:48.75 34.74 450m: 5:08.24 34.93 650m: 7:28.32 34.95

100m: 1:04.79 33.82 300m: 3:23.51 34.76 500m: 5:43.15 34.91 700m: 8:03.19 34.87
150m: 1:39.27 34.48 350m: 3:58.52 35.01 550m: 6:18.28 35.13 750m: 8:38.15 34.96
200m: 2:14.01 34.74 400m: 4:33.31 34.79 600m: 6:53.37 35.09 800m: 9:11.22 33.07

8. PAULY, Emma Lia 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:14.64 667
50m: 30.98 30.98 250m: 2:50.27 34.90 450m: 5:10.96 35.26 650m: 7:31.40 35.35

100m: 1:05.53 34.55 300m: 3:25.40 35.13 500m: 5:46.00 35.04 700m: 8:06.66 35.26
150m: 1:40.32 34.79 350m: 4:00.46 35.06 550m: 6:21.06 35.06 750m: 8:41.11 34.45
200m: 2:15.37 35.05 400m: 4:35.70 35.24 600m: 6:56.05 34.99 800m: 9:14.64 33.53

9. KAUL, Julia Franziska 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:24.69 632
50m: 30.69 30.69 250m: 2:51.53 36.02 450m: 5:15.14 36.08 650m: 7:38.90 35.73

100m: 1:04.69 34.00 300m: 3:27.58 36.05 500m: 5:51.30 36.16 700m: 8:15.02 36.12
150m: 1:39.88 35.19 350m: 4:03.55 35.97 550m: 6:27.11 35.81 750m: 8:50.34 35.32
200m: 2:15.51 35.63 400m: 4:39.06 35.51 600m: 7:03.17 36.06 800m: 9:24.69 34.35



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 09/03/2025 17:52 - Page 2

CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. HERBSTHOFF, Sophia 04 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 9:29.62 616
50m: 32.27 32.27 250m: 2:52.81 35.56 450m: 5:15.93 36.27 650m: 7:41.77 36.81

100m: 1:06.75 34.48 300m: 3:28.37 35.56 500m: 5:51.77 35.84 700m: 8:17.83 36.06
150m: 1:42.19 35.44 350m: 4:04.10 35.73 550m: 6:28.79 37.02 750m: 8:54.21 36.38
200m: 2:17.25 35.06 400m: 4:39.66 35.56 600m: 7:04.96 36.17 800m: 9:29.62 35.41

11. YEPIFANOVA, Mariia 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 9:30.69 612
50m: 30.88 30.88 250m: 2:52.60 36.17 450m: 5:17.95 36.03 650m: 7:43.15 35.93

100m: 1:05.33 34.45 300m: 3:28.81 36.21 500m: 5:54.34 36.39 700m: 8:19.74 36.59
150m: 1:40.69 35.36 350m: 4:05.15 36.34 550m: 6:30.42 36.08 750m: 8:55.56 35.82
200m: 2:16.43 35.74 400m: 4:41.92 36.77 600m: 7:07.22 36.80 800m: 9:30.69 35.13

12. HANKAVUORI, Mona 09 Finnish Junior Team 9:33.34 604
50m: 31.43 31.43 250m: 2:53.82 36.15 450m: 5:19.57 36.30 650m: 7:45.24 36.50

100m: 1:06.25 34.82 300m: 3:30.14 36.32 500m: 5:56.52 36.95 700m: 8:21.59 36.35
150m: 1:41.93 35.68 350m: 4:06.69 36.55 550m: 6:32.90 36.38 750m: 8:57.89 36.30
200m: 2:17.67 35.74 400m: 4:43.27 36.58 600m: 7:08.74 35.84 800m: 9:33.34 35.45

13. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 9:37.22 592
50m: 31.76 31.76 250m: 2:53.13 36.24 450m: 5:18.78 36.39 650m: 7:46.87 37.41

100m: 1:06.11 34.35 300m: 3:29.40 36.27 500m: 5:55.22 36.44 700m: 8:24.53 37.66
150m: 1:41.14 35.03 350m: 4:05.87 36.47 550m: 6:32.10 36.88 750m: 9:01.58 37.05
200m: 2:16.89 35.75 400m: 4:42.39 36.52 600m: 7:09.46 37.36 800m: 9:37.22 35.64

14. LILJEBERG, Anna 10 Finnish Junior Team 9:39.05 586
50m: 32.16 32.16 250m: 2:57.08 36.50 450m: 5:24.56 36.70 650m: 7:52.12 36.59

100m: 1:07.70 35.54 300m: 3:34.17 37.09 500m: 6:01.55 36.99 700m: 8:28.65 36.53
150m: 1:44.09 36.39 350m: 4:10.93 36.76 550m: 6:38.56 37.01 750m: 9:04.65 36.00
200m: 2:20.58 36.49 400m: 4:47.86 36.93 600m: 7:15.53 36.97 800m: 9:39.05 34.40

15. VIETEN, Giovanna 09 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 9:42.79 575
50m: 31.72 31.72 250m: 2:54.48 36.42 450m: 5:21.65 37.09 650m: 7:51.28 37.68

100m: 1:06.24 34.52 300m: 3:30.97 36.49 500m: 5:59.03 37.38 700m: 8:28.77 37.49
150m: 1:41.82 35.58 350m: 4:07.55 36.58 550m: 6:36.32 37.29 750m: 9:06.08 37.31
200m: 2:18.06 36.24 400m: 4:44.56 37.01 600m: 7:13.60 37.28 800m: 9:42.79 36.71

16. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 9:47.09 563
50m: 31.98 31.98 250m: 2:57.88 37.32 450m: 5:27.91 37.57 650m: 7:57.64 37.00

100m: 1:07.50 35.52 300m: 3:35.24 37.36 500m: 6:05.33 37.42 700m: 8:34.78 37.14
150m: 1:43.69 36.19 350m: 4:12.80 37.56 550m: 6:43.07 37.74 750m: 9:11.55 36.77
200m: 2:20.56 36.87 400m: 4:50.34 37.54 600m: 7:20.64 37.57 800m: 9:47.09 35.54

17. WETHERWAX, Avah 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 9:47.44 562
50m: 33.73 33.73 250m: 3:00.72 37.23 450m: 5:29.42 37.12 650m: 7:57.98 37.27

100m: 1:09.62 35.89 300m: 3:37.70 36.98 500m: 6:06.54 37.12 700m: 8:35.21 37.23
150m: 1:46.42 36.80 350m: 4:15.15 37.45 550m: 6:43.61 37.07 750m: 9:11.82 36.61
200m: 2:23.49 37.07 400m: 4:52.30 37.15 600m: 7:20.71 37.10 800m: 9:47.44 35.62

18. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 9:54.15 543
50m: 32.97 32.97 250m: 2:59.25 37.26 450m: 5:29.57 37.75 650m: 8:01.24 37.93

100m: 1:08.82 35.85 300m: 3:36.66 37.41 500m: 6:07.27 37.70 700m: 8:39.23 37.99
150m: 1:45.28 36.46 350m: 4:14.32 37.66 550m: 6:45.26 37.99 750m: 9:17.16 37.93
200m: 2:21.99 36.71 400m: 4:51.82 37.50 600m: 7:23.31 38.05 800m: 9:54.15 36.99

19. WINTER, Anni 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 9:58.62 531
50m: 31.91 31.91 250m: 2:58.71 37.48 450m: 5:30.89 38.23 650m: 8:04.51 38.07

100m: 1:07.01 35.10 300m: 3:36.55 37.84 500m: 6:09.60 38.71 700m: 8:43.37 38.86
150m: 1:43.94 36.93 350m: 4:14.54 37.99 550m: 6:47.74 38.14 750m: 9:21.51 38.14
200m: 2:21.23 37.29 400m: 4:52.66 38.12 600m: 7:26.44 38.70 800m: 9:58.62 37.11

20. TESCHE, Emilia 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 10:05.42 513
50m: 33.91 33.91 250m: 3:04.45 37.83 450m: 5:37.65 38.27 650m: 8:11.47 38.42

100m: 1:10.89 36.98 300m: 3:42.45 38.00 500m: 6:16.20 38.55 700m: 8:49.90 38.43
150m: 1:48.49 37.60 350m: 4:20.86 38.41 550m: 6:54.58 38.38 750m: 9:28.09 38.19
200m: 2:26.62 38.13 400m: 4:59.38 38.52 600m: 7:33.05 38.47 800m: 10:05.42 37.33
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. BEHR, Enya 09 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 10:06.27 511
50m: 34.10 34.10 250m: 3:06.02 38.22 450m: 5:38.88 38.20 650m: 8:12.57 38.76

100m: 1:11.55 37.45 300m: 3:44.41 38.39 500m: 6:17.15 38.27 700m: 8:50.85 38.28
150m: 1:49.71 38.16 350m: 4:22.65 38.24 550m: 6:55.42 38.27 750m: 9:29.07 38.22
200m: 2:27.80 38.09 400m: 5:00.68 38.03 600m: 7:33.81 38.39 800m: 10:06.27 37.20

22. KNAPP, Merle Carlotta 10 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 10:10.26 501
50m: 33.58 33.58 250m: 3:04.26 37.97 450m: 5:39.11 38.56 650m: 8:14.86 38.64

100m: 1:10.64 37.06 300m: 3:42.82 38.56 500m: 6:18.21 39.10 700m: 8:53.86 39.00
150m: 1:48.12 37.48 350m: 4:21.32 38.50 550m: 6:56.76 38.55 750m: 9:32.20 38.34
200m: 2:26.29 38.17 400m: 5:00.55 39.23 600m: 7:36.22 39.46 800m: 10:10.26 38.06

23. NIEHAUS, Alina Sophia 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 10:10.84 499
50m: 33.40 33.40 250m: 3:03.86 38.61 450m: 5:38.52 39.01 650m: 8:14.73 39.38

100m: 1:09.80 36.40 300m: 3:42.03 38.17 500m: 6:17.22 38.70 700m: 8:54.11 39.38
150m: 1:47.28 37.48 350m: 4:20.81 38.78 550m: 6:56.24 39.02 750m: 9:33.14 39.03
200m: 2:25.25 37.97 400m: 4:59.51 38.70 600m: 7:35.35 39.11 800m: 10:10.84 37.70

24. REIHLE, Karlotta 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 10:15.92 487 *
50m: 34.27 34.27 250m: 3:06.62 38.18 450m: 5:43.14 39.10 650m: 8:20.09 39.13

100m: 1:11.46 37.19 300m: 3:45.80 39.18 500m: 6:22.60 39.46 700m: 8:59.45 39.36
150m: 1:49.56 38.10 350m: 4:24.87 39.07 550m: 7:01.92 39.32 750m: 9:38.62 39.17
200m: 2:28.44 38.88 400m: 5:04.04 39.17 600m: 7:40.96 39.04 800m: 10:15.92 37.30

25. SAIA, Giulia 06 Neptunes 10:30.59 454 *
50m: 34.64 34.64 250m: 3:10.54 39.84 450m: 5:49.21 39.75 650m: 8:30.04 40.53

100m: 1:12.27 37.63 300m: 3:49.99 39.45 500m: 6:28.99 39.78 700m: 9:11.05 41.01
150m: 1:51.56 39.29 350m: 4:29.96 39.97 550m: 7:09.21 40.22 750m: 9:51.10 40.05
200m: 2:30.70 39.14 400m: 5:09.46 39.50 600m: 7:49.51 40.30 800m: 10:30.59 39.49

26. FRANKE, Riva 13 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 10:59.97 396 *
50m: 35.56 35.56 250m: 3:20.96 42.63 450m: 6:10.19 41.67 650m: 8:58.03 41.79

100m: 1:15.31 39.75 300m: 4:03.50 42.54 500m: 6:52.02 41.83 700m: 9:39.52 41.49
150m: 1:57.11 41.80 350m: 4:45.99 42.49 550m: 7:34.38 42.36 750m: 10:21.31 41.79
200m: 2:38.33 41.22 400m: 5:28.52 42.53 600m: 8:16.24 41.86 800m: 10:59.97 38.66

DSQ KAIVOLA, Emma 09 Finnish Junior Team
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 16:40)

WDR IVANOVA, Sophia 08 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
WDR BRZEZICHA, Valerie 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
07/03/2025 - 16:48 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Luxembourg 26/04/2013

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. CACHIA, Nathan 06 Sliema Aquatic Sports Club 16:23.71 693
50m: 29.38 29.38 450m: 4:51.81 32.78 850m: 9:15.25 32.39 1250m: 13:40.30 33.26

100m: 1:01.75 32.37 500m: 5:24.62 32.81 900m: 9:48.25 33.00 1300m: 14:13.08 32.78
150m: 1:34.41 32.66 550m: 5:57.24 32.62 950m: 10:21.67 33.42 1350m: 14:45.73 32.65
200m: 2:07.39 32.98 600m: 6:30.60 33.36 1000m: 10:54.94 33.27 1400m: 15:19.43 33.70
250m: 2:40.31 32.92 650m: 7:03.64 33.04 1050m: 11:27.72 32.78 1450m: 15:51.92 32.49
300m: 3:13.29 32.98 700m: 7:37.31 33.67 1100m: 12:01.04 33.32 1500m: 16:23.71 31.79
350m: 3:45.93 32.64 750m: 8:09.83 32.52 1150m: 12:33.64 32.60
400m: 4:19.03 33.10 800m: 8:42.86 33.03 1200m: 13:07.04 33.40
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

2. STROHALM, Josef 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 16:42.77 654
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 4:56.03 33.32 850m: 9:25.20 33.37 1250m: 13:55.53 33.73

100m: 1:02.45 32.83 500m: 5:29.77 33.74 900m: 9:59.30 34.10 1300m: 14:29.66 34.13
150m: 1:35.34 32.89 550m: 6:03.11 33.34 950m: 10:32.82 33.52 1350m: 15:03.27 33.61
200m: 2:08.48 33.14 600m: 6:37.08 33.97 1000m: 11:06.64 33.82 1400m: 15:37.25 33.98
250m: 2:41.70 33.22 650m: 7:10.62 33.54 1050m: 11:40.29 33.65 1450m: 16:11.04 33.79
300m: 3:15.40 33.70 700m: 7:44.35 33.73 1100m: 12:14.10 33.81 1500m: 16:42.77 31.73
350m: 3:48.83 33.43 750m: 8:17.92 33.57 1150m: 12:48.07 33.97
400m: 4:22.71 33.88 800m: 8:51.83 33.91 1200m: 13:21.80 33.73

3. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 16:53.23 634
50m: 29.69 29.69 450m: 4:56.73 33.33 850m: 9:27.64 33.66 1250m: 14:01.02 34.43

100m: 1:01.98 32.29 500m: 5:30.67 33.94 900m: 10:01.72 34.08 1300m: 14:35.58 34.56
150m: 1:35.09 33.11 550m: 6:04.22 33.55 950m: 10:35.45 33.73 1350m: 15:10.64 35.06
200m: 2:08.70 33.61 600m: 6:38.33 34.11 1000m: 11:09.48 34.03 1400m: 15:45.48 34.84
250m: 2:42.12 33.42 650m: 7:12.15 33.82 1050m: 11:43.52 34.04 1450m: 16:19.91 34.43
300m: 3:15.68 33.56 700m: 7:46.11 33.96 1100m: 12:17.91 34.39 1500m: 16:53.23 33.32
350m: 3:49.57 33.89 750m: 8:20.02 33.91 1150m: 12:52.18 34.27
400m: 4:23.40 33.83 800m: 8:53.98 33.96 1200m: 13:26.59 34.41

4. VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 17:00.00 621
50m: 28.87 28.87 450m: 4:55.88 33.68 850m: 9:29.47 34.41 1250m: 14:06.52 34.05

100m: 1:01.16 32.29 500m: 5:29.78 33.90 900m: 10:04.21 34.74 1300m: 14:41.21 34.69
150m: 1:34.16 33.00 550m: 6:03.48 33.70 950m: 10:38.49 34.28 1350m: 15:16.17 34.96
200m: 2:07.46 33.30 600m: 6:37.73 34.25 1000m: 11:13.10 34.61 1400m: 15:51.49 35.32
250m: 2:41.03 33.57 650m: 7:11.72 33.99 1050m: 11:47.85 34.75 1450m: 16:25.98 34.49
300m: 3:14.39 33.36 700m: 7:46.15 34.43 1100m: 12:22.85 35.00 1500m: 17:00.00 34.02
350m: 3:47.93 33.54 750m: 8:20.14 33.99 1150m: 12:57.52 34.67
400m: 4:22.20 34.27 800m: 8:55.06 34.92 1200m: 13:32.47 34.95

5. HERBUT, Oskar 06 SSKSiT GLOSATOR KRAKOW 17:21.92 583
50m: 30.99 30.99 450m: 5:08.70 35.15 850m: 9:52.04 35.31 1250m: 14:32.58 34.95

100m: 1:04.35 33.36 500m: 5:43.84 35.14 900m: 10:27.10 35.06 1300m: 15:07.10 34.52
150m: 1:39.11 34.76 550m: 6:19.41 35.57 950m: 11:02.33 35.23 1350m: 15:41.98 34.88
200m: 2:14.02 34.91 600m: 6:55.11 35.70 1000m: 11:37.30 34.97 1400m: 16:16.24 34.26
250m: 2:48.73 34.71 650m: 7:30.85 35.74 1050m: 12:12.59 35.29 1450m: 16:49.95 33.71
300m: 3:23.30 34.57 700m: 8:06.01 35.16 1100m: 12:47.70 35.11 1500m: 17:21.92 31.97
350m: 3:58.43 35.13 750m: 8:41.70 35.69 1150m: 13:22.77 35.07
400m: 4:33.55 35.12 800m: 9:16.73 35.03 1200m: 13:57.63 34.86

6. GERDELMANN, Nils 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 17:22.49 582
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 5:11.01 35.13 850m: 9:52.14 34.73 1250m: 14:32.85 34.89

100m: 1:04.47 33.96 500m: 5:46.38 35.37 900m: 10:27.53 35.39 1300m: 15:07.50 34.65
150m: 1:39.55 35.08 550m: 6:21.79 35.41 950m: 11:02.53 35.00 1350m: 15:42.34 34.84
200m: 2:14.67 35.12 600m: 6:56.95 35.16 1000m: 11:37.79 35.26 1400m: 16:17.22 34.88
250m: 2:49.27 34.60 650m: 7:32.19 35.24 1050m: 12:12.97 35.18 1450m: 16:50.66 33.44
300m: 3:24.24 34.97 700m: 8:07.46 35.27 1100m: 12:47.67 34.70 1500m: 17:22.49 31.83
350m: 3:59.90 35.66 750m: 8:42.37 34.91 1150m: 13:22.78 35.11
400m: 4:35.88 35.98 800m: 9:17.41 35.04 1200m: 13:57.96 35.18

7. MARA, Axel 10 Finnish Junior Team 17:50.48 538
50m: 30.55 30.55 450m: 5:15.65 36.28 850m: 10:03.20 36.42 1250m: 14:52.74 36.49

100m: 1:04.40 33.85 500m: 5:51.55 35.90 900m: 10:38.69 35.49 1300m: 15:28.39 35.65
150m: 1:39.35 34.95 550m: 6:27.65 36.10 950m: 11:14.98 36.29 1350m: 16:04.80 36.41
200m: 2:15.08 35.73 600m: 7:03.56 35.91 1000m: 11:50.73 35.75 1400m: 16:40.91 36.11
250m: 2:51.20 36.12 650m: 7:39.65 36.09 1050m: 12:26.89 36.16 1450m: 17:16.58 35.67
300m: 3:27.32 36.12 700m: 8:15.09 35.44 1100m: 13:02.98 36.09 1500m: 17:50.48 33.90
350m: 4:03.67 36.35 750m: 8:50.97 35.88 1150m: 13:39.62 36.64
400m: 4:39.37 35.70 800m: 9:26.78 35.81 1200m: 14:16.25 36.63
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

8. WUNSCHHEIM, Julian 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 17:55.98 529
50m: 31.00 31.00 450m: 5:12.86 35.83 850m: 10:03.88 36.62 1250m: 14:57.65 36.92

100m: 1:04.82 33.82 500m: 5:49.28 36.42 900m: 10:40.40 36.52 1300m: 15:33.94 36.29
150m: 1:39.93 35.11 550m: 6:25.58 36.30 950m: 11:16.63 36.23 1350m: 16:09.38 35.44
200m: 2:15.13 35.20 600m: 7:01.88 36.30 1000m: 11:53.34 36.71 1400m: 16:45.10 35.72
250m: 2:50.12 34.99 650m: 7:38.19 36.31 1050m: 12:29.43 36.09 1450m: 17:20.77 35.67
300m: 3:25.77 35.65 700m: 8:14.60 36.41 1100m: 13:06.06 36.63 1500m: 17:55.98 35.21
350m: 4:00.89 35.12 750m: 8:50.70 36.10 1150m: 13:42.62 36.56
400m: 4:37.03 36.14 800m: 9:27.26 36.56 1200m: 14:20.73 38.11

9. KAUL, Frederik Alexander 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 17:56.16 529
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:16.25 35.94 850m: 10:04.41 35.80 1250m: 14:55.42 36.28

100m: 1:05.71 34.79 500m: 5:51.96 35.71 900m: 10:40.71 36.30 1300m: 15:31.81 36.39
150m: 1:40.50 34.79 550m: 6:28.20 36.24 950m: 11:16.90 36.19 1350m: 16:08.15 36.34
200m: 2:16.14 35.64 600m: 7:04.68 36.48 1000m: 11:53.96 37.06 1400m: 16:44.82 36.67
250m: 2:51.86 35.72 650m: 7:40.41 35.73 1050m: 12:29.64 35.68 1450m: 17:20.52 35.70
300m: 3:27.90 36.04 700m: 8:16.46 36.05 1100m: 13:06.75 37.11 1500m: 17:56.16 35.64
350m: 4:04.06 36.16 750m: 8:52.27 35.81 1150m: 13:42.62 35.87
400m: 4:40.31 36.25 800m: 9:28.61 36.34 1200m: 14:19.14 36.52

10. SCHMITZ, Ole 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 17:59.59 524
50m: 30.49 30.49 450m: 5:15.10 35.97 850m: 10:07.46 36.95 1250m: 14:59.89 36.40

100m: 1:04.96 34.47 500m: 5:51.59 36.49 900m: 10:43.85 36.39 1300m: 15:36.39 36.50
150m: 1:39.95 34.99 550m: 6:27.93 36.34 950m: 11:20.54 36.69 1350m: 16:12.86 36.47
200m: 2:15.61 35.66 600m: 7:04.29 36.36 1000m: 11:57.18 36.64 1400m: 16:49.18 36.32
250m: 2:51.15 35.54 650m: 7:40.84 36.55 1050m: 12:33.68 36.50 1450m: 17:25.10 35.92
300m: 3:26.92 35.77 700m: 8:17.31 36.47 1100m: 13:10.38 36.70 1500m: 17:59.59 34.49
350m: 4:02.85 35.93 750m: 8:53.91 36.60 1150m: 13:46.83 36.45
400m: 4:39.13 36.28 800m: 9:30.51 36.60 1200m: 14:23.49 36.66

11. VON DEN DRIESCH, Tilman 09 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V. 18:02.90 519
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:16.48 36.38 850m: 10:06.20 36.40 1250m: 15:00.53 37.17

100m: 1:05.27 34.35 500m: 5:52.53 36.05 900m: 10:42.95 36.75 1300m: 15:37.82 37.29
150m: 1:40.10 34.83 550m: 6:28.75 36.22 950m: 11:19.75 36.80 1350m: 16:15.12 37.30
200m: 2:15.53 35.43 600m: 7:04.89 36.14 1000m: 11:56.47 36.72 1400m: 16:52.16 37.04
250m: 2:51.66 36.13 650m: 7:40.97 36.08 1050m: 12:33.10 36.63 1450m: 17:28.66 36.50
300m: 3:27.73 36.07 700m: 8:17.11 36.14 1100m: 13:10.08 36.98 1500m: 18:02.90 34.24
350m: 4:04.02 36.29 750m: 8:53.60 36.49 1150m: 13:47.04 36.96
400m: 4:40.10 36.08 800m: 9:29.80 36.20 1200m: 14:23.36 36.32

12. LANUCARA, Fabio 11 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 18:06.14 515
50m: 31.08 31.08 450m: 5:19.66 36.44 850m: 10:14.75 36.81 1250m: 15:07.98 36.09

100m: 1:06.03 34.95 500m: 5:56.78 37.12 900m: 10:51.45 36.70 1300m: 15:45.18 37.20
150m: 1:42.23 36.20 550m: 6:33.65 36.87 950m: 11:28.25 36.80 1350m: 16:21.75 36.57
200m: 2:18.16 35.93 600m: 7:10.23 36.58 1000m: 12:05.12 36.87 1400m: 16:58.03 36.28
250m: 2:53.70 35.54 650m: 7:46.83 36.60 1050m: 12:42.20 37.08 1450m: 17:33.25 35.22
300m: 3:30.59 36.89 700m: 8:23.87 37.04 1100m: 13:19.43 37.23 1500m: 18:06.14 32.89
350m: 4:06.92 36.33 750m: 9:00.78 36.91 1150m: 13:55.37 35.94
400m: 4:43.22 36.30 800m: 9:37.94 37.16 1200m: 14:31.89 36.52

13. KAEMPER, Jannes Mika 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 18:07.94 512
50m: 32.24 32.24 450m: 5:21.17 36.94 850m: 10:13.44 36.81 1250m: 15:08.16 36.92

100m: 1:07.56 35.32 500m: 5:57.19 36.02 900m: 10:49.85 36.41 1300m: 15:44.80 36.64
150m: 1:43.86 36.30 550m: 6:33.30 36.11 950m: 11:26.99 37.14 1350m: 16:21.64 36.84
200m: 2:19.69 35.83 600m: 7:09.70 36.40 1000m: 12:04.13 37.14 1400m: 16:57.97 36.33
250m: 2:56.14 36.45 650m: 7:46.38 36.68 1050m: 12:41.11 36.98 1450m: 17:33.98 36.01
300m: 3:31.29 35.15 700m: 8:22.62 36.24 1100m: 13:17.51 36.40 1500m: 18:07.94 33.96
350m: 4:07.99 36.70 750m: 8:59.60 36.98 1150m: 13:54.07 36.56
400m: 4:44.23 36.24 800m: 9:36.63 37.03 1200m: 14:31.24 37.17
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Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. BAKALIDIS, Georgios 11 Schwimmverband NRW 18:12.89 505 *
50m: 29.83 29.83 450m: 5:16.33 36.14 850m: 10:12.07 37.46 1250m: 15:08.39 37.07

100m: 1:03.56 33.73 500m: 5:53.04 36.71 900m: 10:49.11 37.04 1300m: 15:45.68 37.29
150m: 1:39.18 35.62 550m: 6:29.81 36.77 950m: 11:25.94 36.83 1350m: 16:22.89 37.21
200m: 2:14.95 35.77 600m: 7:06.84 37.03 1000m: 12:02.97 37.03 1400m: 17:00.47 37.58
250m: 2:51.27 36.32 650m: 7:43.76 36.92 1050m: 12:40.10 37.13 1450m: 17:37.02 36.55
300m: 3:27.59 36.32 700m: 8:20.84 37.08 1100m: 13:17.45 37.35 1500m: 18:12.89 35.87
350m: 4:04.06 36.47 750m: 8:57.46 36.62 1150m: 13:54.35 36.90
400m: 4:40.19 36.13 800m: 9:34.61 37.15 1200m: 14:31.32 36.97

15. VANDERSTICHELEN, Oscar 08 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 18:29.26 483 *
50m: 30.21 30.21 450m: 5:17.51 36.47 850m: 10:17.47 38.44 1250m: 15:23.71 38.43

100m: 1:03.94 33.73 500m: 5:54.28 36.77 900m: 10:55.77 38.30 1300m: 16:01.46 37.75
150m: 1:39.41 35.47 550m: 6:31.28 37.00 950m: 11:33.00 37.23 1350m: 16:38.06 36.60
200m: 2:15.77 36.36 600m: 7:08.18 36.90 1000m: 12:11.87 38.87 1400m: 17:14.94 36.88
250m: 2:52.09 36.32 650m: 7:46.18 38.00 1050m: 12:49.93 38.06 1450m: 17:52.57 37.63
300m: 3:28.31 36.22 700m: 8:24.19 38.01 1100m: 13:28.56 38.63 1500m: 18:29.26 36.69
350m: 4:04.77 36.46 750m: 9:01.82 37.63 1150m: 14:06.19 37.63
400m: 4:41.04 36.27 800m: 9:39.03 37.21 1200m: 14:45.28 39.09

16. FESQUET, Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 20:47.39 340 *
50m: 37.35 37.35 450m: 6:10.08 42.20 850m: 11:44.30 42.33 1250m: 17:21.98 42.92

100m: 1:17.80 40.45 500m: 6:51.63 41.55 900m: 12:26.46 42.16 1300m: 18:03.69 41.71
150m: 1:59.17 41.37 550m: 7:33.63 42.00 950m: 13:08.54 42.08 1350m: 18:45.74 42.05
200m: 2:40.71 41.54 600m: 8:15.33 41.70 1000m: 13:50.51 41.97 1400m: 19:26.61 40.87
250m: 3:22.56 41.85 650m: 8:57.09 41.76 1050m: 14:33.09 42.58 1450m: 20:07.48 40.87
300m: 4:04.21 41.65 700m: 9:39.23 42.14 1100m: 15:14.59 41.50 1500m: 20:47.39 39.91
350m: 4:45.93 41.72 750m: 10:20.99 41.76 1150m: 15:56.83 42.24
400m: 5:27.88 41.95 800m: 11:01.97 40.98 1200m: 16:39.06 42.23

WDR ZUBER, Raphael 12 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley Open
07/03/2025 - 17:27 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:48.67 SAKAR, Belis TUR Luxembourg - Kirchberg 08/03/2024

Girls, Open : 5:43.54
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BUSS, Paula 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:10.13 619 Q
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:49.00 41.24 250m: 3:15.06 46.38 350m: 4:36.66 35.50

100m: 1:07.76 36.31 200m: 2:28.68 39.68 300m: 4:01.16 46.10 400m: 5:10.13 33.47

2. TESCHE, Leni 11 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:11.17 613 Q
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:50.49 40.46 250m: 3:14.67 44.28 350m: 4:35.81 36.57

100m: 1:10.03 37.80 200m: 2:30.39 39.90 300m: 3:59.24 44.57 400m: 5:11.17 35.36

3. HAMALAINEN, Linda 10 Finnish Junior Team 5:17.50 577 Q
50m: 32.29 32.29 150m: 1:52.27 41.82 250m: 3:17.79 44.27 350m: 4:40.92 38.32

100m: 1:10.45 38.16 200m: 2:33.52 41.25 300m: 4:02.60 44.81 400m: 5:17.50 36.58

4. BARANISKIN, Carla 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:20.94 559 Q
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:56.01 44.97 250m: 3:22.20 43.01 350m: 4:44.89 38.27

100m: 1:11.04 38.45 200m: 2:39.19 43.18 300m: 4:06.62 44.42 400m: 5:20.94 36.05

5. JACQUIER, Elaya 11 Saint-Dizier Natation 5:23.17 547 Q
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:51.45 42.04 250m: 3:21.45 48.89 350m: 4:47.31 37.75

100m: 1:09.41 37.76 200m: 2:32.56 41.11 300m: 4:09.56 48.11 400m: 5:23.17 35.86

6. ERBSLOEH, Sophie 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:23.39 546 Q
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:51.55 43.31 250m: 3:21.71 47.22 350m: 4:45.87 37.61

100m: 1:08.24 35.50 200m: 2:34.49 42.94 300m: 4:08.26 46.55 400m: 5:23.39 37.52
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Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. KOLMANS, Nika 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 5:25.95 533 Q
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:56.52 44.42 250m: 3:25.63 45.99 350m: 4:49.82 37.20

100m: 1:12.10 38.46 200m: 2:39.64 43.12 300m: 4:12.62 46.99 400m: 5:25.95 36.13

8. KAIVOLA, Emma 09 Finnish Junior Team 5:28.95 519 Q
50m: 32.84 32.84 150m: 1:57.59 45.10 250m: 3:27.35 47.44 350m: 4:54.57 38.89

100m: 1:12.49 39.65 200m: 2:39.91 42.32 300m: 4:15.68 48.33 400m: 5:28.95 34.38

9. WRICKE, Ella 08 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 5:29.18 518 Q
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:53.89 44.47 250m: 3:24.46 47.48 350m: 4:52.54 38.07

100m: 1:09.42 37.61 200m: 2:36.98 43.09 300m: 4:14.47 50.01 400m: 5:29.18 36.64

10. GOERLITZ, Zohra 10 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 5:41.14 465 Q
50m: 34.46 34.46 150m: 2:01.98 45.71 250m: 3:34.45 48.25 350m: 5:03.42 39.23

100m: 1:16.27 41.81 200m: 2:46.20 44.22 300m: 4:24.19 49.74 400m: 5:41.14 37.72

11. SALONIEMI, Janna 09 Finnish Junior Team 5:42.55 459 R
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 2:03.83 46.96 250m: 3:35.86 45.49 350m: 5:02.92 39.91

100m: 1:16.87 43.45 200m: 2:50.37 46.54 300m: 4:23.01 47.15 400m: 5:42.55 39.63

12. KETTENMEYER-REULAND, Carole 78 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:49.88 431 R *
50m: 35.94 35.94 150m: 2:03.93 45.23 250m: 3:39.14 50.92 350m: 5:09.98 39.82

100m: 1:18.70 42.76 200m: 2:48.22 44.29 300m: 4:30.16 51.02 400m: 5:49.88 39.90

13. RADLOFF, Mia 12 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:50.87 427 R *
50m: 35.25 35.25 150m: 2:07.82 45.67 250m: 3:40.84 48.14 350m: 5:10.78 41.15

100m: 1:22.15 46.90 200m: 2:52.70 44.88 300m: 4:29.63 48.79 400m: 5:50.87 40.09

14. BAUER, Paulina 11 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:56.41 408 R *
50m: 32.84 32.84 150m: 2:04.40 49.29 250m: 3:42.87 52.43 350m: 5:16.86 40.77

100m: 1:15.11 42.27 200m: 2:50.44 46.04 300m: 4:36.09 53.22 400m: 5:56.41 39.55

15. HARTMANN, Ella 13 Schwimmverband NRW 6:05.39 378 *
50m: 36.19 36.19 150m: 2:10.86 48.96 250m: 3:50.02 52.59 350m: 5:25.16 42.41

100m: 1:21.90 45.71 200m: 2:57.43 46.57 300m: 4:42.75 52.73 400m: 6:05.39 40.23

WDR BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SOTTI, Anna 10 Team Bochum

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley Open
07/03/2025 - 17:41 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19/04/2009

Boys, Open : 5:10.15
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HENRIONNET, Tom 04 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 4:34.92 686 Q
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:36.94 35.80 250m: 2:54.96 42.14 350m: 4:06.32 29.98

100m: 1:01.14 32.99 200m: 2:12.82 35.88 300m: 3:36.34 41.38 400m: 4:34.92 28.60

2. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:35.35 683 Q
50m: 27.51 27.51 150m: 1:35.56 35.78 250m: 2:50.63 39.54 350m: 4:04.03 33.05

100m: 59.78 32.27 200m: 2:11.09 35.53 300m: 3:30.98 40.35 400m: 4:35.35 31.32

3. FRITZKE, Lukas 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:38.70 658 Q
50m: 28.72 28.72 150m: 1:38.53 36.95 250m: 2:54.95 40.52 350m: 4:08.20 32.11

100m: 1:01.58 32.86 200m: 2:14.43 35.90 300m: 3:36.09 41.14 400m: 4:38.70 30.50

4. SCHMIDT, Aaron 00 SG Bayer 4:38.96 656 Q
50m: 27.57 27.57 150m: 1:37.37 37.54 250m: 2:55.12 40.84 350m: 4:08.45 31.71

100m: 59.83 32.26 200m: 2:14.28 36.91 300m: 3:36.74 41.62 400m: 4:38.96 30.51
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Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.30 654 Q
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:36.73 34.95 250m: 2:51.59 40.39 350m: 4:07.04 33.90

100m: 1:01.78 33.65 200m: 2:11.20 34.47 300m: 3:33.14 41.55 400m: 4:39.30 32.26

6. WERNER, Jakob 06 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:41.65 638 Q
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:38.91 36.73 250m: 2:56.06 41.40 350m: 4:09.83 32.32

100m: 1:02.18 33.57 200m: 2:14.66 35.75 300m: 3:37.51 41.45 400m: 4:41.65 31.82

7. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:42.15 634 Q
50m: 27.71 27.71 150m: 1:38.36 37.87 250m: 2:56.95 41.11 350m: 4:11.58 32.70

100m: 1:00.49 32.78 200m: 2:15.84 37.48 300m: 3:38.88 41.93 400m: 4:42.15 30.57

8. LEN, Maksym 07 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:43.96 622 Q
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:38.90 36.61 250m: 2:57.58 42.11 350m: 4:13.50 33.00

100m: 1:02.29 33.42 200m: 2:15.47 36.57 300m: 3:40.50 42.92 400m: 4:43.96 30.46

9. BENSALAH, Frederic 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:44.18 621 Q
50m: 28.88 28.88 150m: 1:38.54 36.23 250m: 2:57.45 41.36 350m: 4:11.89 31.76

100m: 1:02.31 33.43 200m: 2:16.09 37.55 300m: 3:40.13 42.68 400m: 4:44.18 32.29

10. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:44.80 617 Q
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:39.24 37.48 250m: 2:58.05 40.87 350m: 4:13.02 33.41

100m: 1:01.76 33.27 200m: 2:17.18 37.94 300m: 3:39.61 41.56 400m: 4:44.80 31.78

11. ORTFELD, Levin 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:46.15 608 R
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:41.09 38.35 250m: 2:58.84 40.58 350m: 4:13.47 33.36

100m: 1:02.74 34.12 200m: 2:18.26 37.17 300m: 3:40.11 41.27 400m: 4:46.15 32.68

12. ISKAKOV, Erik 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:48.90 591 R
50m: 29.83 29.83 150m: 1:45.00 39.44 250m: 3:01.67 38.27 350m: 4:15.85 33.70

100m: 1:05.56 35.73 200m: 2:23.40 38.40 300m: 3:42.15 40.48 400m: 4:48.90 33.05

13. LINK, Hendrik 04 SFD Schwimmsport-Fulda e.V. 4:54.21 559 R
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:46.53 41.26 250m: 3:05.67 39.15 350m: 4:20.48 34.57

100m: 1:05.27 34.84 200m: 2:26.52 39.99 300m: 3:45.91 40.24 400m: 4:54.21 33.73

14. BUESCHER, Theodor 11 Schwimmverband NRW 5:04.20 506 R
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:43.93 39.01 250m: 3:07.12 45.64 350m: 4:29.04 35.79

100m: 1:04.92 36.09 200m: 2:21.48 37.55 300m: 3:53.25 46.13 400m: 5:04.20 35.16

15. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:04.31 506
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:46.52 39.21 250m: 3:10.35 45.49 350m: 4:30.95 33.95

100m: 1:07.31 36.68 200m: 2:24.86 38.34 300m: 3:57.00 46.65 400m: 5:04.31 33.36

16. WODDOW, Eric 07 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 5:05.53 500
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:42.53 39.67 250m: 3:07.35 44.39 350m: 4:29.41 37.05

100m: 1:02.86 34.51 200m: 2:22.96 40.43 300m: 3:52.36 45.01 400m: 5:05.53 36.12

17. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:05.76 498
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:48.18 41.88 250m: 3:09.92 41.42 350m: 4:30.42 36.96

100m: 1:06.30 36.83 200m: 2:28.50 40.32 300m: 3:53.46 43.54 400m: 5:05.76 35.34

18. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:06.04 497
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:49.29 40.89 250m: 3:12.41 42.84 350m: 4:32.24 34.81

100m: 1:08.40 36.96 200m: 2:29.57 40.28 300m: 3:57.43 45.02 400m: 5:06.04 33.80

19. SCHROEDER, Blaise 09 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 5:06.64 494
50m: 30.18 30.18 150m: 1:49.05 41.23 250m: 3:13.71 44.28 350m: 4:33.05 34.20

100m: 1:07.82 37.64 200m: 2:29.43 40.38 300m: 3:58.85 45.14 400m: 5:06.64 33.59

20. MARKUTZIK, Franz 12 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 5:07.12 492
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:53.57 42.69 250m: 3:17.53 42.59 350m: 4:34.77 34.85

100m: 1:10.88 37.87 200m: 2:34.94 41.37 300m: 3:59.92 42.39 400m: 5:07.12 32.35

21. MAKAROV, Denis 09 SG Bayer 5:12.06 469 *
50m: 32.31 32.31 150m: 1:52.35 41.84 250m: 3:17.16 44.66 350m: 4:37.50 35.66

100m: 1:10.51 38.20 200m: 2:32.50 40.15 300m: 4:01.84 44.68 400m: 5:12.06 34.56
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

22. WANG, Alexander 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 5:13.53 462 *
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:54.00 42.89 250m: 3:16.20 40.82 350m: 4:36.54 38.56

100m: 1:11.11 40.12 200m: 2:35.38 41.38 300m: 3:57.98 41.78 400m: 5:13.53 36.99

23. KAPPAS, Theodore 11 Kaiserslauterer SK 5:15.69 453 *
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:54.82 43.76 250m: 3:20.75 42.56 350m: 4:41.27 36.09

100m: 1:11.06 39.07 200m: 2:38.19 43.37 300m: 4:05.18 44.43 400m: 5:15.69 34.42

24. SOIRAMO, Kevin 10 Finnish Junior Team 5:16.31 450 *
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:53.81 42.16 250m: 3:19.74 45.80 350m: 4:41.49 35.49

100m: 1:11.65 39.09 200m: 2:33.94 40.13 300m: 4:06.00 46.26 400m: 5:16.31 34.82

25. GUO, Zichen 12 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 5:16.98 447 *
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:53.77 42.97 250m: 3:18.90 43.33 350m: 4:41.15 38.46

100m: 1:10.80 39.45 200m: 2:35.57 41.80 300m: 4:02.69 43.79 400m: 5:16.98 35.83

JOHANNSEN, Lars 06 SC Hardtberg 1968 5:16.98 447 *
50m: 30.57 30.57 150m: 1:50.03 42.17 250m: 3:13.61 41.58 350m: 4:37.23 39.91

100m: 1:07.86 37.29 200m: 2:32.03 42.00 300m: 3:57.32 43.71 400m: 5:16.98 39.75

27. KOERNER, Fabian 11 Schwimmverband NRW 5:18.36 441 *
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:52.59 40.74 250m: 3:19.11 45.82 350m: 4:43.23 36.50

100m: 1:11.85 40.06 200m: 2:33.29 40.70 300m: 4:06.73 47.62 400m: 5:18.36 35.13

28. CARUANA, Josef 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 5:21.33 429 *
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:54.75 43.60 250m: 3:22.48 43.57 350m: 4:45.79 37.13

100m: 1:11.15 38.85 200m: 2:38.91 44.16 300m: 4:08.66 46.18 400m: 5:21.33 35.54

DSQ SCHIEDT, Julius 07 SG Dortmund
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:57)

DSQ TAMMIHOVI, Severi 09 Finnish Junior Team
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 17:55)

WDR KNOBLAUCH, Jakob Artjom 04 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
WDR FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
07/03/2025 - 18:14 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.61 MENSING, Jenny GER Luxembourg 19/03/2022

Girls, Open : 34.95
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SALUM, Juuli 10 Finnish Junior Team 30.67 671 Q
2. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 30.87 658 Q
3. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 30.98 651 Q
4. PLUECKER, Hannah 02 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 31.37 627 Q

HERRMANN, Luisa Marie 09 SG Bayer 31.37 627 Q
6. BUTTLER, Hannah 06 SG Dortmund 31.43 624 Q
7. KRONIGER, Marie 06 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 31.55 617 Q
8. PAULY, Janna 07 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V. 31.59 614 Q
9. MAUSS, Tessa 08 Team Bochum 31.65 611 Q

10. KUBICKA, Gabriela 09 SSKSiT GLOSATOR KRAKOW 31.69 608 Q
11. OVERBERG, Carmen 08 SSF Bonn 31.71 607 Q
12. BRAUN, Tamara 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.78 603 Q
13. RUBERG, Lilly 06 Team Bochum 31.92 595 Q
14. MANKA, Wolke 10 SG Bayer 31.95 594 Q
15. SCHIRMER, Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 32.02 590 Q
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. HALLIA, Tara 10 Finnish Junior Team 32.08 586 Q
WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.08 586 Q

18. VOLZ, Maja-Melina 07 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 32.26 577 Q
19. CONSTABLE, Elsa 09 Finnish Junior Team 32.45 567 Q
20. WAGNER, Anastasija 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 32.80 549 Q
21. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 32.91 543 R
22. HERBSTHOFF, Sophia 04 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 33.04 537 R
23. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 33.20 529 R
24. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.23 528 R
25. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.25 527
26. SCHAUMBURGER, Anja 11 SSG Saar Max Ritter 33.39 520
27. CONTE, Eloise 10 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 33.41 519
28. RISKA, Meja 09 Finnish Junior Team 33.50 515

LEGRAND, Constance 09 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 33.50 515
30. WOODS, Julienne 08 Neptunes 33.64 509
31. KIM, Garam 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 33.79 502
32. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.97 494
33. REIMERTZ, Flora 11 Hofheimer SC 34.13 487
34. YEPIFANOVA, Mariia 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 34.18 485
35. TROSTMANN, Marie 10 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V. 34.26 481
36. CAMILLERI, Julia 08 Neptunes 34.49 472
37. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 07 Neptunes 34.65 465
38. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.66 465
39. GERLING, Franka 13 Schwimmverband NRW 34.73 462
40. MEYER, Arina 11 Hofheimer SC 34.97 453 *
41. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 35.20 444 *
42. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 35.37 437 *

SAWALLICH, Raissa 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 35.37 437 *
44. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.73 424 *
45. SEVRIN, Clemence 09 Royal Verviers Natation 35.81 421 *
46. GOERLITZ, Zohra 10 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 35.86 420 *
47. DEBOUVRIE, Lyse 08 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 35.90 418 *
48. PRIOUX, Maelie 10 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 36.18 409 *
49. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 36.34 403 *
50. CACHIA, Nina 08 Neptunes 36.82 388 *
51. BOCK, Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 36.92 385 *
52. ONIGA, Maia 10 Neptunes 37.63 363 *
53. KRUGMANN, Isabel 11 SC Wiesbaden 1911 37.92 355 *
54. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 38.56 337 *
55. KREMER, Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 39.71 309 *

DNS HESSE, Eltje 08 SG Bayer
DNS JAROSCH, Nina 12 Schwimmverband NRW
DNS CERMELLI DAVEGNA, Carolina 01 Equipo Beldagans Plus
DNS RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

WDR RIEMER, Daria 09 SG Eintracht Ergste
WDR TOUSSAINT, Kira 94 SC Wiesbaden 1911
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
07/03/2025 - 18:23 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 25.23 BOLLIN, Thierry SUI Luxembourg - Kirchberg 09/03/2024

Boys, Open : 31.43
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MUKHIN, Vladyslav 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 27.82 606 Q
2. MAGOLD, Carl Morris 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.88 602 Q
3. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 28.45 567 Q
4. SCHMIDT, Jannes 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 28.47 565 Q
5. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.67 554 Q
6. MARTINOV, Vitalii 08 Team Bochum 28.74 550 Q
7. SALONEN, Thomas 09 Finnish Junior Team 28.77 548 Q
8. WALTER, Gian 06 SG Bayer 28.86 543 Q
9. IRLE, Elia 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 29.03 533 Q

10. WODDOW, Nils 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 29.07 531 Q
11. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.11 529 Q
12. GOENAWAN, Brandon Adriano 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.15 527 Q
13. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 29.18 525 Q
14. MONZEL, Anton-Maximilian 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.47 510 Q
15. RIECK, Jeremy Mutwii 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 29.55 506 Q
16. BLUMENTHAL HAZ, Anthony Francesco08 Team Bochum 29.56 505 Q
17. HOWORKA, Tom 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 29.66 500 Q

VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 29.66 500 Q
19. DRESSEL, Daniel 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 29.83 492 Q
20. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.93 487 Q
21. GATT, Thomas 06 Neptunes 30.00 483 R
22. LANG, Hagen 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.29 469 R
23. CIANTAR, Isaac 07 Neptunes 30.31 469 R
24. GRIXTI, Luca 07 Neptunes 30.39 465 R
25. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.50 460
26. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 30.65 453
27. JAAS, Joe 06 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 30.66 453
28. AARI, Eetu 10 Finnish Junior Team 30.69 451
29. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 08 Neptunes 30.75 449
30. KIDD, Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.76 448
31. CARNEIRO, Leo 08 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 30.83 445
32. WIEMANN, Linus 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 30.93 441
33. ISKAKOV, Oskar 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.98 439
34. XIAO, Felix 08 Team Bochum 31.13 432
35. SUMPF, Lukas 09 Team Bochum 31.19 430
36. BUROW, Paul Juri 09 Team Bochum 31.37 423
37. NOETTGEN, Adrian 07 SSF Bonn 31.42 421
38. ABELA, Sebastian 10 Sliema Aquatic Sports Club 31.64 412 *
39. MINNER, Malte 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.67 411 *
40. FREYHARDT, Philipp 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.68 410 *
41. BLEEK, Julian Santino 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.71 409 *
42. NODELMAN, Mark 10 Team Bochum 31.77 407 *
43. KOERNER, Fabian 11 Schwimmverband NRW 31.94 400 *
44. DOLNE, Noah 10 Royal Verviers Natation 32.33 386 *
45. DIX, Adrian 07 SC Hardtberg 1968 32.78 370 *
46. GRUESS, Theodor 12 Schwimmverband NRW 33.06 361 *
47. JOHANNKNECHT, Noah 09 Team Bochum 33.32 353 *
48. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.51 347 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

49. LANDZETTEL, Jan 07 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 34.23 325 *
50. BECKER, Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 39.62 210 *

DSQ POMSEL, Lucca 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter
